## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BackOffice Associates, Inc.		12/18/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAOF Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 Main Street	
City:	South Harwich	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77175141	BACKOFFICE ASSOCIATES
Serial Number:	76525712	BDCDIRECT
Serial Number:	76572998	BORING GO LIVE
Serial Number:	77089666	BUSINESS-READY DATA
Serial Number:	78467137	DATADIALYSIS
Serial Number:	76525714	DATAGARAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900097750

Fax Number: (617)542-8906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175425070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com, smolinsky@fr.com, gage@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole E. Gage
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17332-001001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole E. Gage		
Signature:	/nicole e. gage/		
Date:	01/30/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2007-12-18 Notice from State Corporation Commission#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0790

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 18, 2007

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

BAOF Holdings, Inc. (formerly BackOffice Associates, Inc. )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 18, 2007.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

00(00:0)=00

Commissioner

07-12-18-0500 AMENACPT CIS0375

**RECORDED: 01/30/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0791